Craven/Pamlico
Utilities Coordinating Committee
Attendance Roster
3/26/2025
Company/Organization Last Name First Name Email Phone Initials

Alliance (Town) Marshall Linda townofalliance@centurylink.net (252) 745-4260

Arapahoe (Town) Forbes Kacey. townofarapahoe@gmail.com (252) 249-1693

Badger Daylighting Haag will whaag@badgerinc.com (910) 523-1206

Balfour Beatty Gainey Jacob jgainey@balfourbeattyus.com (910) 389-9251

Balfour Beatty Murphy David damurphy@balfourbeattyus.com (404) 694-7893

Bayboro (Town) Howell Mark townofbayboro@gmail.com (252) 671-3329

Bridgeton (Town) Whitley-Bell Tonya townofbridgeton@earthlink.net (252) 637-3697

Brightspeed Fountaine Michael michael fountaine@brightspeed.com (980) 376-1176

Brightspeed Padgett Robert robert.padgett1 @brightspeed.com (419) 303-6681

Brightspeed Rulapaugh Jeffrey jeffrey.rulapaugh@brightspeed.com (434) 987-7777

Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Pittman will willp@ccemc.com

Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Starnes jeffrey@ccemc.com (252) 727-2213

Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Weston ryanw@ccemc.com (910) 581-6998

Champion Cleaning Services, Inc (CCSI) McCarthy matthewmccarthy@championcleaning.net (704) 263-3595

Champion Cleaning Services, Inc (CCSI) Muse mattmuse@championcleaning.net

Cherry Point Marine Corps Air Station (MCAS) Jackson gary.w.jackson@usmc.mil (252) 466-4547

Cove City (Town) Parker Monette townclerk@covecitync.com (252) 633-1595

Craven (County) Booth dail.booth@cravencountync.gov (252) 636-6615

Craven (County) Thomas ethomas@cravencountync.gov

Craven (County) Wood jwood@cravencountync.gov

Dover (Town) Mitchell mayorofdover@embarqmail.com (252) 523-9610

Duke Energy King dan.king@duke-energy.com (252) 514-5931

Duke Energy Lynch robert.lynch2@duke-energy.com (252) 571-6687

Duke Energy Mills tim.mills2@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy Norris Nick ichols i gy.com

First Craven Sanitary District Riggs, Jr. Edward firstcraven@embargmail.com (252) 671-0457

Grantsboro (Town) Lewis Ray grantsboronc@embarqmail.com (252) 745-6511

Havelock (City) Day Rick . rday@havelocknc.us

Havelock (City) Hunter WMike mhunter@havelockne.us

Havelock (City) Lee Patrick plee@havelocknc.us

Havelock (City) Meadows Clint cmeadows@havelocknc.u (252) 675-2812

Havelock (City) Rose Melinda mrose@havelocknc.us (252) 444-6409

Havelock (City) Smith Eric esmith@havelocknc.us (252) 240-9545

Johnson, Mirmiran, & Thompson (IMT) Hawkins William wehawkins@jmt.com (252) 617-1109

Mesic (Town) Smith Hazel mesicnc@mesicnc.org. (252) 745-2010

Metronet Cimorelli John john cimorelli@metronet.com (845) 9017014




Company/Organization Last Name First Name Email ‘ Phone l Initials ‘
Metronet Kemp George george kemp@metronetinc.com l ‘ J
Metronet Muller Chuck chuck.muller@metronetinc.com l (317) 366-3596 l 4\
Metronet Short Chris chris.short@metronet.com (910) 797-1384 | J
Minnesott Beach (Town) Braly Carolyn minnesottbeach.gov@gmail.com (252) 249-0285 l 4‘
Nationwide UHC Rivera Luis luis984@icloud.com (252) 508-2651
NCeil Corey Howard howard@nc811.0rg (336) 317-5999 /
New Bern (City) Arwood Andrew arwooda@newbernnc.gov (910) 381-1471 /}
New Bern (City) Atwood Stephanie atwoods@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-2822
New Bern (City) Atwood Tyler atwoodt@newbernnc.gov (603) 494-1347
New Bern (City) Brown Abigail browna@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-2835
New Bern (City) Cassery Dan dcassery@newbernnc.gov l
New Bern (City) Caswell Michael caswellm@newbernnc.gov l (252) 639-2827
New Bern (City) Chiles George chilesg@newbernnc.gov (252) 670-7985
New Bern (City) Fishel David fishel.david@newbernnc.gov l J
New Bern (City) Garris Justin garrisj@newbernnc.gov (252) 617-9713 ‘
New Bern (City) Lilly Stephen lillys@newbernnc.gov (2522295200 | ) L
New Bern (City) Mendez Raul mendez.raul@newbernnc.gov (714) 468-8018
New Bern (City) Nicholson Connor nicholson.connor@newbernnc.gov (910) 723-3152
New Bern (City) Oakley Travis oakley.travis@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-1858
New Bern (City) Poston Josh postonj@newbernnc.gov (910) 723-3152
New Bern (City) Simmons Jeremy simmons.jeremy@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-2840
New Bern (City) Timberli Curtiss curtisst@newbernnc.gov (252) 474-8303
New Bern (City) Young Ryan ryoung@newbernnc.gov (252) 626-0804 ,‘g (/ J
North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) Kramer David dpkramer@ncdot.gov (910) 808-5747 / J
North Carolina Dep: of Tr (NCDOT) Brad btmcmannen@ncdot.gov (252) 649-6520
Optimum Davis Joseph joseph.davis@alticeusa.com (252) 702-0521
Optimum Dougan Patrick patrick.dougan@alticeusa.com (252) 361-2360
Optimum Franks James james franks@alticeusa.com (252) 229-3131
Oriental (Town) Early Daniel danielearly@townoforiental.com l J
Pamlico (County) Bucksot Beth beth.bucksot@pamlicocounty.org J
Pamlico (County) Campbell Paul paul.campbell@pamlicocounty.org (252) 670-2037 4‘
Pamlico (County) Sanders Jeff jeff.sanders@pamlicocounty.org (252) 670-7519 7)5 l
Parker Stockstill Construction (PSC) Guerra Jesus chuy.ventura@parkerstockstill.com (252) 299-4524 J
Parker Stockstill Construction (PSC) Laughren Kevin kevin.laughren@parkerstockstill.com (252) 9049228 4\
Parker Stockstill Construction (PSC) Taylor Brandon brandon.taylor@parkerstockstill.com (919) 524-5781 \
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Daley Mike michael.daley@duke-energy.com (252) 670-6328
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Edmundson Stephen stephen.edmundson@duke-energy.com (252) 571-6068
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Foy Eddie eddie.foy@duke-energy.com (910) 548-5439
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Hardison David david.hardison@duke-energy.com l (252) 933-0891 ‘ B.l /i
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Lewis Danny danny.lewis@duke-energy.com

l (252) 503-7576 l 1
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\\. y company/Organization o iy % i ~ = '/‘ =
iedmont Natural Gas (PNG) - :,m First Name E e ——
\ " piedmont Natural Gas (i) : y Gone eugenenichols@duke-energy.com 1023209 | &0\
Pledmont Natural Gas (prg,) = Lo 0gan peede@duke-energy.com o836 | {0
Piedmont Natura Gas (pig) Rhyne Daniel daniel.rhyne@duke-energy.com (252)6706507 | pp |
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) T;:::n Mike michael.thornton@duke-energy.com (252) 617-2971
e
Piedmont Natural Gas (pry o Brandon brandon.wallace@duke-energy.com (910) 440-0835
Rivernem o i) Chuck chuck.williams@duke-energy.com (252) 670-4112
Mills Brandon wrdsupt@riverbendnc.org (252) 638-3870
Cannon Adam adam.cannon@charter.com (252) 514-5876
Cannon David david.cannon@charter.com (252) 514-5877
Lynn Eric ericlynn@charter.com (252)808-5701
Halsey Scott. shalsey@squan.com (631) 314-2649 ﬁﬂé
Hite Josh hite@squan.com wasiess |/] [
Sessoms Chad csessoms@squan.com (910) 214-0842
Stonewall (Town) Spain Marie jmspain@embargmail.com (252) 745-3456
L Trent Woods (Town) Haber Mike maintenance@trentwoodsnc.org (252) 637-9810
l Vanceboro (Town) Edwards Vernon beverlyd@vanceboronc.com (252) 229-0878
l Vandemere (Town) Britt Sue townofvandemere@gmail.com (252) 745-5473
‘ Vermeer All Roads Sharpe Matt msharpe@vermeerallroads.com (919) 302-4455
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NC811 MONTHLY UPDATE CRAVEN/PAMLICO UCC
MARCH 2025



DATA INSIGHTS

Locate Requests
Transmissions

County ticket volume
and distribution

=




Locate Requests for NC - Feb 25 vs 24

227,400

227,223
227,200

227,000

226,600

226,572

Feb. 2025 - 227,223 / 2024 -
226,572=(0.3%)

226,400
Updates for Feb 2025 -
(73,325) = 33.3% of volume /
Jan 2025 (75,322) =

32.0% (1.3% Increase from Tocate Requests
the month before) 5 2025 w2024

226,200




831@ Locate Requests for NC - YTD

464,000
462,562

462,000
458,000
456,000
L5008 453,175
452,000

450,000
YTD 2025 - 462,562/ 2024 - 453,175 =

+2.1%

448,000
Locate Requests

2025 m 2024




Transmissions for NC — Feb 25 vs 24

1,229,400

1,229,350 1,229,343

1,229,300

1,229,250

1,229,200

1,229,200
Transmissions MTD 2025- 1,229,343/ | _
2024 - 1,229,200= (0.1%) o

Transmissions YTD 2025- 2,502,788 /
2024 - 2,457,983= (1.8%)

1,229,100

Locate Requests

2025 m2024



Transmissions for NC - YTD 2025

2,510,000
2,502,788
2,500,000

2,490,000

2,480,000

2,470,000

2,460,000 2,457,983

2,450,000

Transmissions MTD 2025- 1,229,343 /
2,440,000 2024 - 1,229,200= (0.1%)

Transmissions YTD 2025- 2,502,788 /
2 2024 - 2,457,983= (1.8%)

Locate Requests

2025 m 2024




COUNTY TICKET VOLUME  FeBRUARY 2025 VS 2024

2024 109 44 1721 41 682 2597

2025 191 35 2070 52 928 3276
+/- Var 75.2% -20.5%| 20.3%| 26.8%| 36.1%| 26.1%

Avg Locates per Day 149




COUNTY TICKET VOLUME  FeBRUARY 2025 VS 2024

2024 5 1 142 1 23 172

2025 5 2 172 5 24 208

+/- Var 0.0% 100.0% 21.1% 400.0% 4.3% 20.9%
Avg Locates per Day 9




COUNTY TICKET VOLUME

YTD VS PREVIOUS YEAR

2024 201 387 3740 87 1435 5550

2025 317 76, 4137 103] 1643 6276

+/- Var 537.7%| -12.6%| 10.6% 18.4%| 14.5% 13.1%
Avg Locates per Day 1353




COUNTY TICKET VOLUME

YTD VS PREVIOUS YEAR

2024 S 1| 281 1 48 336

2025 7 4 365 8 50 434

+/- Var 40.0% 300.0%| 29.9% 700.0% 4.2% 29.2%
Avg Locates per Day 11




County/Place 02 Feb

CRAVEN 3276 NEUSE FOREST 29
ASKIN 1

BRICES CREEK 19 PINE GROVE 1
BRIDGETON 11 QUAIL RIDGE 1
CAROLINA PINES 32 RIVER BEND 14
CHERRY POINT LANDING 9 RIVERSIDE 6
COVE CITY 68 TRENT WOODS 43
CYPRESS SHORES 1 [VANCEBORO [ 170
DOVER 33

ERNUL 6\




COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - FEBRUARY

County/Place
AMLICO
ALLIANCE

FLORENCE )
HOBUCKEN |
LOWLAND |
MERRITT 12
MINNESOTT BEACH 2
REELSBORO )
VANDEMERE 3

WHORTONSVILLE 1




Top 10 Callers for FEBRUARY - Craven

LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING, LLC

81

1 BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC 266
2 PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION INC 221
3 JBG CONTRACTORS LLC 186
4 CMP TECHNOLOGIES 176
) BROTHERS PIPE LLC 159
6 BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC 158
7 W G UNDERGROUND LLC 141
8

9

LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING LLC

76

ok
-

WILLIS CABLE CONSTRUCTION INC

75




Top 10 Callers for FEBRUARY - Pamlico

MUDD INVESTMENTS 8} \

p—d

TIDELAND EMC

BOBBY CAHOON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JAMES L CAYTON ASSOCIATES

RIVER CITY CONSTRUCTION, INC
LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING, LLC

MID ATLANTIC CABLE SOLUTIONS
LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING LLC
LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING, LLC
RIVER CITY CONSTRUCTION INC
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DAMAGES

DI R Damage Information
Reporting Tool

Common
Ground
Alliance




NC-Alamance 17
NC-Alexander 2
NC-Anson 2
NC-Bertie 1
NC-Brunswick 7
NC-Buncombe 17
NC-Burke 1
NC-Cabarrus 22
NC-Caldwell 5
NC-Carteret 8
NC-Caswell 1
NC-Catawba 16
NC-Chatham 15
NC-Cherokee 3
NC-Chowan 1
NC-Clay 3
NC-Cleveland 8
NC-Columbus 6
NC-Craven 12
NC-Cumberland 43
NC-Currituck 2
NC-Dare 7

February Damages

NC-New Hanover

N
w

NC-Onslow

=
N

NC-Orange

N
w

m)NC-Pamlico

NC-Pender

NC-Perquimans

NC-Person

NC-Pitt

NC-Polk

NC-Randolph

NC-Robeson

NC-Rockingham

NC-Rowan

NC-Rutherford

NC-Sampson

NC-Scotland

NC-Stanly

NC-Stokes

NC-Swain

RPIWWWRFRr NP OOIRIOIAEINIEF

NC-Union

4

©

NC-Wake

139

NC-Warren

NC-Washington

NC-Wilkes

NC-Davidson 9
NC-Davie 3
NC-Duplin 6
NC-Durham 46
NC-Forsyth 21
NC-Franklin 2
NC-Gaston 15
NC-Gates 2
NC-Granville 1
NC-Greene 2
NC-Guilford 24
NC-Halifax 1
NC-Harnett 23
NC-Henderson 16
NC-Hoke 2
NC-Iredell 26
NC-Jackson 3
NC-Johnston 41
NC-Lee 5
NC-Lenoir 1
NC-Lincoln 5
NC-McDowell 5
NC-Mecklenburg 138
NC-Moore 15
NC-Nash 3

NC-Wilson

NC-Yadkin

PININ (R~

Grand Total 925



Damages Per 1,000 Transmissions

February
2025

Quantile

[ ] 0.000000
- 0.000001 - 0.575971

|:| 0.575972 - 0.969360

B 0969361 - 4.103967




Damages in North Carolina 2025 vs 2024

1270 1265
1186

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT
e 2024 wmm 2025 ——Linear (2025)




NATIONAL

nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month
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April is National Safe Digging Month and it’s almost time to get digging!! Entering the

contest only takes a few minutes and you could win $300 just by digging a few virtual holes.

Contest runs from now until April 30t


https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/

2025 BANNER

120 banners will

be available for

free. First come, EVERY DIG.
first serve EVERY TIME.
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025 TAILGATE
WRAPS

26 wraps will be available for free.

can Before You Dig

5§

r

Apply today!
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Transform your tanks
with the 811 Logo!

your above-ground or elevated

orage tanks to be repainted? With our 811

Water Tank Grant Program, you can receive
up to $10,000 to have the 811 logo
heautifully painted on your tanks!
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811 Water Tank Grant Program!



Join us at 2025 Joint NC/SC UCC Conference

Where: Wrightsville Beach, NC
When: May 14-16, 2025
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UPCOMING MEETINGS

 NC State UCC
March 11, 2025 at 10am
Enbridge, 4211 Global St., Raleigh NC
TEAMS MEETING: Visit the ncucc.org calendar page
for a link to the meeting.

« NCLRPC
March 19, 2025 at 11am
NC811, 5009 High Point Road, Greensboro
TEAMS MEETING: Visit the ncucc.org calendar page
for a link to the meeting.

« NCS811 Board
April 25, 2025 at 8:30am
Chetola Resort
185 Chetola Lake Dr., Blowing Rock, NC




CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC
event calendars can
be found on
nc811.org or the
nc811 app




Parrish Reddick  Steven Moore Ann Rushing Tami Groves Howard Rory Phipps

Piedmont Liaison Media Relations

Education Southeast Western Liaison
Specialist Corey

Manager Liaison Eastern Liaison
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